SPECIFICATIONS
Product No. : Q22FA23V0001900
MODEL : FA-238V
SPEC. No. : A18-068-4B
DATE : May. 10. 2018
SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
8548 Naka-minowa
Minowa-machi Kamiina-gun

Packing quantity is defined by 14th and 15th digit of product number.
但し、注文数量が 3 000 pcs に満たない場合は、その限りではない。
収納数量は、製品型番の 14 桁、15 桁による。
14th and 15th digit of product number.
製品型番の 14 桁、15 桁 Quantity
00 3 000 pcs
01 Vinyl Bag(Bulk)
11 Any Quantity
12 250 pcs
13 500 pcs
14 1 000 pcs
15 2 000 pcs
17 4 000 pcs
[ 5 ] Storage environment 保管環境
(1) To storage the reel at +15 C to +35 C , 25 %RH to 85 %RH of Humidity.
常温常湿：温度 +15 C ～+35 C、湿度 25% ～85 %RH 以下での保管をして下さい。
(2) To open the packing just before using.
使用直前までは、開梱しないで下さい。
(3) Not to storage with some erosive chemicals.
化学薬品類との同居を避ける。
(4) Nothing is allowed to put on the reel or carton to prevent mechanical damage
外装箱がゆがまないようまた、外圧がかからないように保管して下さい。
[ 6 ] Handling リール取扱い
To handle with care to prevent the damage of tape, reel and products.
リールの取扱いについては、中のテープ・製品を変形させないようにして下さい。
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
- PROCESS QUALITY CONTROL -
No.A-0303-02-AAE-7 SMD TYPE AT STRIP CRYSTAL  FA-238V
2014.05.08
Manufacturing process chart Ｎo. Section Standards Inspection,Control Items Inspection Methods Instrument Record
CRYSTAL BLOCK １ Inspection Section Purchasing Specification Dimension Sampling Length Gauge
▽ Incoming Inspection Standard Outer Appearance 〃 Visual Inspection         Data Sheet
Inner Appearance 〃 Visual Inspection
1 In-coming Inspection １’ Inspection Section 〃 Dimension Sampling Comparator 〃
Outer Appearance 〃 Microscope
② Wafer Cutting ２ Ploduction Section Manufacturing Instruction Sheet Cut Angle Sampling X-ray Radio Grafic Process Data Sheet
Wafer Thickness 〃 Comparator
③ Wafer Lapping ３ Ploduction Section 〃 Frequency Sampling Blank Osillator 〃
Wafer Thickness 〃 Comparator
Seramic Base ④ Chip Cutting ４ Ploduction Section 〃 Dimension Sampling Comparator 〃
▽
⑤ Etching ５ Ploduction Section 〃 Frequency Sampling Blank Osillator 〃
1' In-coming Outer Appearance 〃 Microscope
 Inspection ⑥ Deposition ６ Ploduction Section 〃 Frequency Sampling Blank Osillator 〃
Outer Appearance 〃 Microscope
Lid ⑦ Mounting ７ Ploduction Section 〃 Outer Appearance Sampling Microscope 〃
▽
In-coming ⑧ Frequency ８ Ploduction Section 〃 Frequency Sampling Frequency Counter 〃
1'  Inspection   Adjustment
９ Ploduction Section 〃 Outer Appearance Sampling Microscope 〃
⑨ Welding
１０ Ploduction Section 〃 Package Leak 100% Inspection Leak Tester 〃
10 Leak Test
１１ Ploduction Section 〃 Outer Appearance Sampling Microscope 〃
⑪ Marking
１２ Ploduction Section 〃 Crystal Impedance 100% Inspection Inspection M/C 〃
12 Characteristic Frequency 〃 〃
  Inspection Insulation Resistance 〃 〃
Temp. Characteristic Sampling 〃